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The powers of the Commission shall be liberally construed;
and the Commission shall have the powers specifically
conferred by this article and by any other law, and also all
implied and incidental powers necessary and proper to carry
out effectually the provisions of this article.

[(b) Notwithstanding any other provision of this
section, the jurisdiction and powers of the Public Service
Commission shall not extend to the public transportation
system for Washington County established pursuant to § 8-41
of the Code of Public Local Laws of Washington County being
Article 22 of the Code of Public Local Laws of Maryland.]

[21.

The receipts and expenditures of the Commission, and
its fiscal affairs, shall be thoroughly and comprehensively
audited every two years by the State Auditor, who shall
promptly after completing his audit furnish a full and
detailed report thereof to the Governor, the Comptroller,
and the Treasurer.] ’

32.
(b) A permit is not required for the following:

(1) Any motor vehicle used exclusively for the
transportation of pupils to and from public or private
schools[.];

(2) Any motor vehicle used exclusively for
hauling milk to cooling stations or freight platforms in the
counties[.];

(3) Any motor vehicle (except when used for
carriage of flammables) carrying solid 1loads of freight
owned by a person who hires the exclusive use of the
vehicle, where the load is to be delivered for only one
consignor to one consignee and no return load is to be
carried on the trip for any other consignor or consignee[.];

(4) Any motor vehicle of any farmer or person
having a general hauler's license, used by that person to
haul farm products (other than milk)} for his neighbors,
where the hauling constitutes the first movement of the
products from farm to market, and (except in case of
transportation of a seasonal product) is not on regular
schedule[.];

(5) Any motor vehicle operated for a period of
not more than three months in any registration year in the
transportation of persons employed at a cannery located in
any county in Maryland[.];

(6) This . subheading does not apply to
taxicabs[.];



